10/7/2006 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Clarkson University (1-9-1, 0-4-0) -vs- Hobart College (11-1-0, 5-0-0)

Date: 10/7/2006 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Afendonce: 290 i D —
Officials: Referee, Tad Levac Asst. Referee, Musa Tannous Kevin Hobart College 1 2 3
Woody Timekeeper, Ryan Adler Scorer, Megan O'Connor
Clarkson University 0 Hobart College 3
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
2 Cale Samuel 5 3 0 0 G 1 Pete Van Dellon 0 0 0 0
3 Steve Battisti 0 0 0 0 2 Brad Weinberg 2 0 0 1
5 Phil Boyd 1 0 0 0 4 Tom Moulton 2 0 0 0
6 Michael D'Amico 0 0 0 0 6 Matt Schwartz 0 0 0 1
11 Justin Crowley 3 1 0 0 11 Dan Riso 6 1 1 0
13 Brody Boomer 0 0 0 0 14 Matt Geswell 0 0 0 0
14 Scott McDonough 0 0 0 0 16 Tyler Webster 2 1 0 0
15 David Jette 1 0 0 0 17 Keenan Simons 1 0 0 0
20 Jeff Pappas 0 0 0 0 18 Jamie Smith 0 0 0 0
21 Bryan Oakland 0 0 0 0 19 Philipp Schoeniger 2 1 1 0
G 28 David Hennessey 0 0 0 0 23 Tucker Crockett 4 3 1 0
Substitutes Substitutes
0 Mike St. Croix 0 0 0 0 3 Troy Miller 0 0 0 0
4 Jimmy Foster 0 0 0 0 7 Matt Foley 1 0 0 0
9 Michael Davis 3 2 0 0 8 Grant Morrison 1 1 0 0
12 Seni Makinde 0 0 0 0 15 Brett Klebanoff 0 0 0 0
16 Nick Kulp 1 0 0 0 20 Sam Wisner 0 0 0 0
17 Scott Markgraf 0 0 0 0 21 Ben Crosky 0 0 0 0
24 1 0 0 0 24 Kevin Virgil 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 6 0 0 28 Alex Graf 1 0 0 0
29 Greg Davidson 1 0 0 0
Totals 23 7 3 2
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Mike St. Croix 45:00 2 2
28 David Hennessey 45:00 1 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 3 2 1 Pete Van Dellon 90:00 6
Totals 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson University 5 10 15 Clarkson University 2 0 2
Hobart College 6 17 23 Hobart College 3 3 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Clarkson University 0 4 4 Clarkson University 3 7 10
Hobart College 2 4 6 Hobart College 8 3 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by HOB Philipp Schoeniger (FIRST
22:28 HOB  Philipp Schoeniger GOAL).
GOAL by HOB Tucker Crockett, Assist by Matt
53:05 HOB  Tucker Crockett Matt Schwartz Schwartz.
GOAL by HOB Dan Riso, Assist by Brad
74:15 HOB Dan Riso Brad Weinberg Weinberg.

Cautions and Ejections: 54:51 (YELLOW), #7 Matt Foley (HOB)



Time
00:00
00:00

02:00
02:18
02:59
03:11

04:30
07:23
09:50

11:44
13:02
13:13
14:05
18:48

20:28
22:28

24:25

32:36

36:48

45:00
45:00
45:00

47:05

47:53
48:27
48:51
48:57

51:10
51:58
53:05

53:54
54:51
55:12
56:44
57:37
58:42
59:24
60:17

Team
CLK
HOB
CLK
HOB
HOB
CLK
CLK
HOB
CLK
CLK
CLK
CLK
HOB
CLK
HOB
HOB
CLK
HOB
CLK
HOB
HOB

HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
CLK
HOB

CLK
CLK
HOB
HOB
CLK
HOB
HOB
HOB
CLK
HOB
CLK
HOB

HOB
CLK
HOB
HOB
CLK
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
CLK

Play By Play

Play

David Hennessey at goalie for Clarkson University.

Pete Van Dellon at goalie for Hobart College.

Foul on Clarkson University.

Corner kick by HOB Philipp Schoeniger.

Header Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett HIT POST.

Shot by CLK Cale Samuel WIDE.

Corner kick by CLK Michael D'Amico.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by CLK Justin Crowley BLOCKED.

Offside against Clarkson University.

Corner kick by CLK Michael D'Amico.

Foul on Clarkson University.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by CLK Cale Samuel, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.

Shot by HOB Dan Riso BLOCKED.

Shot by HOB Dan Riso HIGH.

Shot by CLK Cale Samuel HIGH.

Shot by HOB Keenan Simons HIGH.

Foul on Clarkson University.

Corner kick by HOB Philipp Schoeniger.

GOAL by HOB Philipp Schoeniger (FIRST GOAL).
Clarkson University 0, Hobart College 1

*

Shot by HOB Tom Moulton WIDE.

Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Corner kick by HOB Greg Davidson.

Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Header Shot by CLK Justin Crowley, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.

Foul on Hobart College.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Mike St. Croix at goalie for Clarkson University.

Foul on Clarkson University.

Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg WIDE.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by CLK Phil Boyd BLOCKED.

Shot by HOB Dan Riso BLOCKED.

Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett, SAVE Mike St. Croix.

Shot by HOB Matt Foley WIDE.

Foul on Clarkson University.

Shot by HOB Tom Moulton BLOCKED.

Shot by CLK Cale Samuel, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.

GOAL by HOB Tucker Crockett, Assist by Matt Schwartz.
Clarkson University 0, Hobart College 2

*

Foul on Clarkson University.

Shot by HOB Dan Riso WIDE.

Yellow card on HOB Matt Foley.

Shot by CLK David Jette HIGH.

Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett, SAVE Mike St. Croix.

Corner kick by HOB Sam Wisner.

Header Shot by HOB Dan Riso HIGH.

Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg BLOCKED.

Corner kick by HOB Grant Morrison.

Foul on Clarkson University.



116
134
115

113
:53
:01
:00

:59
121
140
121
123
:01

:00

CLK
HOB
CLK
CLK
HOB
HOB
CLK
CLK
HOB

HOB
HOB
CLK
CLK
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
CLK
HOB
CLK
CLK

Shot by CLK Nick Kulp BLOCKED.

Offside against Hobart College.

Foul on Clarkson University.

Foul on Clarkson University.

Shot by HOB Grant Morrison, SAVE Team.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by CLK Cale Samuel, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.

Shot by CLK Michael Davis, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.

GOAL by HOB Dan Riso, Assist by Brad Weinberg.
Clarkson University 0, Hobart College 3

*

Shot by HOB Tyler Webster, SAVE Team.

Shot by CLK Michael Davis BLOCKED.

Shot by CLK 24 WIDE.

Shot by HOB Greg Davidson HIGH.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by HOB Tyler Webster WIDE.

Shot by HOB Philipp Schoeniger BLOCKED.

Corner kick by HOB Tyler Webster.

Shot by CLK Michael Davis, SAVE Pete Van Dellon.

Shot by HOB Alex Graf HIGH.

Shot by CLK Justin Crowley HIGH.

Foul on Clarkson University.

End of period [90:00].



