

Clarkson University (1-9-1, 0-4-0) -vs- Hobart College (11-1-0, 5-0-0)
 10/7/2006 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 10/7/2006

Attendance: 200

Stadium: Cozzens Field

Officials: Referee, Tad Levac Asst. Referee, Musa Tannous Kevin
 Woody Timekeeper, Ryan Adler Scorer, Megan O'Connor

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Clarkson University	0	0	0
Hobart College	1	2	3

Clarkson University 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A
Starters						
2	Cale Samuel	5	3	0	0	0
3	Steve Battisti	0	0	0	0	0
5	Phil Boyd	1	0	0	0	0
6	Michael D'Amico	0	0	0	0	0
11	Justin Crowley	3	1	0	0	0
13	Brody Boomer	0	0	0	0	0
14	Scott McDonough	0	0	0	0	0
15	David Jette	1	0	0	0	0
20	Jeff Pappas	0	0	0	0	0
21	Bryan Oakland	0	0	0	0	0
G	28 David Hennessey	0	0	0	0	0
Substitutes						
0	Mike St. Croix	0	0	0	0	0
4	Jimmy Foster	0	0	0	0	0
9	Michael Davis	3	2	0	0	0
12	Seni Makinde	0	0	0	0	0
16	Nick Kulp	1	0	0	0	0
17	Scott Markgraf	0	0	0	0	0
24		1	0	0	0	0
Totals			15	6	0	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Mike St. Croix	45:00	2	2
28	David Hennessey	45:00	1	0
Totals			3	2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Clarkson University	5	10	15
Hobart College	6	17	23

Saves By Period	1	2	Total
Clarkson University	0	4	4
Hobart College	2	4	6

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
22:28	HOB	Philipp Schoeniger		GOAL by HOB Philipp Schoeniger (FIRST GOAL).
53:05	HOB	Tucker Crockett	Matt Schwartz	GOAL by HOB Tucker Crockett, Assist by Matt Schwartz.
74:15	HOB	Dan Riso	Brad Weinberg	GOAL by HOB Dan Riso, Assist by Brad Weinberg.

Cautions and Ejections: 54:51 (YELLOW), #7 Matt Foley (HOB)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	CLK	David Hennessey at goalie for Clarkson University.
00:00	HOB	Pete Van Dellen at goalie for Hobart College.
--	CLK	Foul on Clarkson University.
02:00	HOB	Corner kick by HOB Philipp Schoeniger.
02:18	HOB	Header Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett HIT POST.
02:59	CLK	Shot by CLK Cale Samuel WIDE.
03:11	CLK	Corner kick by CLK Michael D'Amico.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
04:30	CLK	Shot by CLK Justin Crowley BLOCKED.
07:23	CLK	Offside against Clarkson University.
09:50	CLK	Corner kick by CLK Michael D'Amico.
--	CLK	Foul on Clarkson University.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
11:44	CLK	Shot by CLK Cale Samuel, SAVE Pete Van Dellen.
13:02	HOB	Shot by HOB Dan Riso BLOCKED.
13:13	HOB	Shot by HOB Dan Riso HIGH.
14:05	CLK	Shot by CLK Cale Samuel HIGH.
18:48	HOB	Shot by HOB Keenan Simons HIGH.
--	CLK	Foul on Clarkson University.
20:28	HOB	Corner kick by HOB Philipp Schoeniger.
22:28	HOB	GOAL by HOB Philipp Schoeniger (FIRST GOAL).

Clarkson University 0, Hobart College 1

--	HOB	*
24:25	HOB	Shot by HOB Tom Moulton WIDE.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
32:36	HOB	Corner kick by HOB Greg Davidson.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
36:48	CLK	Header Shot by CLK Justin Crowley, SAVE Pete Van Dellen.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	CLK	Mike St. Croix at goalie for Clarkson University.
--	CLK	Foul on Clarkson University.
47:05	HOB	Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg WIDE.
--	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
47:53	CLK	Shot by CLK Phil Boyd BLOCKED.
48:27	HOB	Shot by HOB Dan Riso BLOCKED.
48:51	HOB	Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett, SAVE Mike St. Croix.
48:57	HOB	Shot by HOB Matt Foley WIDE.
--	CLK	Foul on Clarkson University.
51:10	HOB	Shot by HOB Tom Moulton BLOCKED.
51:58	CLK	Shot by CLK Cale Samuel, SAVE Pete Van Dellen.
53:05	HOB	GOAL by HOB Tucker Crockett, Assist by Matt Schwartz.

Clarkson University 0, Hobart College 2

--	HOB	*
--	CLK	Foul on Clarkson University.
53:54	HOB	Shot by HOB Dan Riso WIDE.
54:51	HOB	Yellow card on HOB Matt Foley.
55:12	CLK	Shot by CLK David Jette HIGH.
56:44	HOB	Shot by HOB Tucker Crockett, SAVE Mike St. Croix.
57:37	HOB	Corner kick by HOB Sam Wisner.
58:42	HOB	Header Shot by HOB Dan Riso HIGH.
59:24	HOB	Shot by HOB Brad Weinberg BLOCKED.
60:17	HOB	Corner kick by HOB Grant Morrison.
--	CLK	Foul on Clarkson University.

61:55 CLK Shot by CLK Nick Kulp BLOCKED.
62:40 HOB Offside against Hobart College.
-- CLK Foul on Clarkson University.
-- CLK Foul on Clarkson University.
68:31 HOB Shot by HOB Grant Morrison, SAVE Team.
-- HOB Foul on Hobart College.
72:16 CLK Shot by CLK Cale Samuel, SAVE Pete Van Dellen.
72:34 CLK Shot by CLK Michael Davis, SAVE Pete Van Dellen.
74:15 HOB GOAL by HOB Dan Riso, Assist by Brad Weinberg.

Clarkson University 0, Hobart College 3

-- HOB *
75:13 HOB Shot by HOB Tyler Webster, SAVE Team.
76:53 CLK Shot by CLK Michael Davis BLOCKED.
77:01 CLK Shot by CLK 24 WIDE.
78:00 HOB Shot by HOB Greg Davidson HIGH.
-- HOB Foul on Hobart College.
83:59 HOB Shot by HOB Tyler Webster WIDE.
84:21 HOB Shot by HOB Philipp Schoeniger BLOCKED.
84:40 HOB Corner kick by HOB Tyler Webster.
87:21 CLK Shot by CLK Michael Davis, SAVE Pete Van Dellen.
88:23 HOB Shot by HOB Alex Graf HIGH.
89:01 CLK Shot by CLK Justin Crowley HIGH.
-- CLK Foul on Clarkson University.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].